6 www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
Type code ØA a �.
D max
�� �" ��
C42P† 42 50 22.5° 32 27 22
Type code ØA a �.
D max
�� �" ��
C42T† 42 50 22.5° 32 27 22
Standard guide bushes
«C» shape
B261 - D 1270 M 00 00 D - A
NOTE : Standard C type guide bush could be replaced by AirFlex guide bush.
             Ask for the dedicated brochure or download it from www.dunner.ch.
7www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
Standard guide bushes
Shape code Description Remarks Illustration
C2 Square - Not available with NewSurf® material.
D1 Round
O3 Octagon - Not available with NewSurf® material.
S2 Hexagon - Not available with NewSurf® material.
Z3 Special pro-
fi le
- Not available with NewSurf® material.
- Necessary to send a drawing of the
  material profi le and a sample of
  30cm to DUNNER sales team.
B261 - D 1270 M 00 00 D - A
8 www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
Standard guide bushes
 For quotation and other commercial discussion, you can use:
• Millimeters (for example 16.50)
• Inches (for example .357”)
• Imperial (for example 1/16 “)
But if you intend to use the code, you need to convert the value in millimeter.
Size code Description Remarks Illustration
2540
Example of a
25.40mm ØD
size (1 inch)
- The hole size is given in 1/100 mm in
   the article code.
- The material size should be equal to
  the nominal guide bush size and
with
  a tolerance between 0 and -20µm.
  In other cases, the tolerances of your
  material must be specifi ed.
- Standard runout value is less than
  15µm (more information under
  chapter «options» ).
0080
Example of a
0.80mm ØD
size
Size code examples
Standard size steps
Hole size
Standard steps Description Remarks
From Up to
0.50mm 5.00mm 0.10mm and 1/32’’
From 0.50 mm
up to 5.00 mm
Valid only for guide bush type
B201, B211, B211H, J3, J3C, J4
0.50mm D max 0.50mm and 1/16’’
From 0.50
mm up to the
maximal size
All guide bushes
B261 - D 1270 M 00 00 D - A
9www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.